OP \$65.00 8719425

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM634546

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------|
| Comerica Bank, as Agent | | 03/25/2021 | Bank: TEXAS |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | United Laboratories Manufacturing, LLC |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | 1541 Champion Drive |
| City: | Carrollton |
| State/Country: | TEXAS |
| Postal Code: | 75006 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |
| Name: | INW Manufacturing, LLC (f/k/a United Manufacturing Holdings, LLC) |
| Street Address: | 1541 Champion Drive |
| City: | Carrollton |
| State/Country: | TEXAS |
| Postal Code: | 75006 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | | |
|----------------------|----------|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| Serial Number: | 87194251 | NATURALLY U-NIQUE | | |
| Registration Number: | 3489446 | UNITED 1 INTERNATIONAL LABORATORIES | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023704750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Tindie

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1346675 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007233 FRAME: 0135

900604882

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ME OF SUBMITTER: Ashley Min Joo Kim | |
|--------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /Ashley Min Joo Kim/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/25/2021 | |

Total Attachments: 3

source=1 United Laboratories - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (dated 11-1-17) w. cover#page3.tif source=1 United Laboratories - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (dated 11-1-17) w. cover#page4.tif source=1 United Laboratories - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (dated 11-1-17) w. cover#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007233 FRAME: 0136

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS dated as of March 25, 2021 (this "Release") is made by Comerica Bank, as Agent (the "Secured Party"), under the Agreement (Trademark) dated as of November 1, 2017 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Secured Party, United Laboratories Manufacturing, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and INW Manufacturing, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (f/k/a United Manufacturing Holdings, LLC) (together, the "Debtors") and recorded on November 7, 2017 in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 6198, Frame 0725.

Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtors granted to the Secured Party a security interest ("Security Interest") in the Debtors' trademark collateral, including but not limited to the trademarks listed on attached Exhibit A (the "Released Trademarks").

The Secured Party now wishes to terminate the Security Agreement and release and terminate the Security Interest in the Released Trademarks.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. The Secured Party hereby irrevocably terminates the Security Agreement and irrevocably discharges, releases and terminates the Security Interest in the Released Trademarks.
- 2. The Secured Party hereby assigns, grants and conveys to the Debtor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Secured Party, any and all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Released Trademarks granted to and/or obtained by it pursuant to the Security Agreement.
- 3. The Secured Party authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable governmental authority record this Release.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by and construed and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of Texas.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

Bodman_17518156_3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

SECURED PARTY:

COMERICA BANK, as Agent

Name: ___

Title:

EXHIBIT A

RELEASED TRADEMARKS

| Mark | App. No. | Filing Date | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Owner |
|---|-----------|----------------|-----------|--------------|---|
| NATURALLY U-NIQUE | 87/194251 | 10/5/16 | n/a | n/a | United Laboratories Manufacturing, LLC (a Delaware LLC) |
| UNITED 1 INTERNATIONAL LABORATORIES | 77/116214 | 2/26/07 | 3,489,446 | 8/19/08 | United Laboratories Manufacturing, LLC (a Delaware LLC) |

Bodman_17518156_3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007233 FRAME: 0139

RECORDED: 03/25/2021